ol E B e )

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

CITY OF FIRCREST
RESOLUTION NO. 2002

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
FIRCREST, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING THE CITY
MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN ELEVENTH AMENDMENT TO
THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH PSOMAS
FOR ON-CALL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR SERVICES.

WHEREAS, the City of Fircrest has contracted with Psomas to provide on-call
engineering services for transportation-related projects and additional services as
needed since 2016; and

WHEREAS, the City of Fircrest has identified funds for these services in the annual
budget; and

WHEREAS, the term of said Agreement will expire on December 31, 2025; and

WHEREAS, Psomas has provided the 2026 schedule of charges identified in “Exhibit
B” to the Amendment; and

WHEREAS, the City of Fircrest wishes to continue utilizing Psomas for these
services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF FIRCREST:

Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute an Eleventh
Amendment to the Professional Service Agreement with Psomas, extending the term of
the agreement through December 31, 2026, and updating the fees.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
FIRCREST, WASHINGTON, at a regular meeting thereof this 25th day of
November 2025.

APPROVED:

S Revnneols

Shannon Reynolds, Mayor

Arletle Burkhart, City Clerk

PROVED AS TO FORM:
c‘%—

@a Eide, City Attomey

Page 1 of 1




